Govt. Medical College Srinagar

Postgraduate Department of General and Minimal Access Surgery

" TEACHING CURRICULUM OF FNB (MAS) TRAINEES for current
Academic Year
Date Day Candidate Tople Mentor
Prof Igbal
01-05-2023 | Monday Dr Yagoob Bhat | Ergonomics in MAS | Saleem :
16-05-2023 | Tuesday Dr Raziya Bano | Journal Club Prof M R Attn
Dr Mudasir Prof Mushtaq
31-05-2023 | Wednesday | Habib Case Presentation Chalkoo
i Dr Arshad
08-06-2023 | Thursday | Dr Yagoob Bhat | Journal CILEI:- Rashid
Pneumopentoneum -
Physiology and Dr Eajanqctp
23-06-2023 | Friday Dr Raziya Bano | Access Singh Bali
Dr Mudasir Prof Igbal
03-07-2023 | Monday Habib Journal Club Saleem
18-07-2023 | Tuesday Dr Yaqoob Bhat | Case Presentation Prof M R Attri
Prof Mushtag
02-08-2023 | Wednesday | Dr Raziya Bano Journal Club Chalkoo
Dr Mudasir Energy sources in Dr Arshad
17-08-2023 | Thursday | Habib Laparoscopy Rashid
Endoscopic anatomy | Dr Rajandeep
01-09-2023 | Friday Dr Yagoob Bhat | of Inguinal Hernia Singh Bali
Prof Igbal
18-09-2023 | Monday Dr Raziva Bano Case Presentation Saleem
Dr Mudasir
03-10-2023 | Tuesday Hahbib Journal Club Prof M R Attri
Prof Mushtaq
18-10-2023 | Wednesday | Dr Yaqoob Bhat | Case Presentation Chalkoo
Current Concepts in
Anatomy of Anterior | Dr Arshad
02-11-2023 | Thursday | Dr Raziya Bano | Abdominal Wall Rashid
Dr Mudasir Dr Rajandeep
17-11-2023 | Friday Hahib Case Presentation | Singh Bali
Prof Igbal
04-12-2023 | Monday Dr Yagoob Bhat | Journal Club Saleem
Laparosocopic
Ventral Hernia
19-12-2023 | Tuesday Dr Raziya Bano | Repairs Prof M R Attri
Dr Mudasir Prof Mushtaq
| 03-01-2024 | Wednesday | Habib Bariatric Surgery Chalkoo
Dr Arshad
18-01-2024 | Thursday | Dr Yagoob Bhat | Case Presentation Rashid
: Dr Raj
02-02-2024 | Friday [D}r Razéva Bano | Journal Club Singh];naiﬂm
r Mudasir Prof labal
19-02-2024 | Monday Habib Case Presentation Salec;ln
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Postgraduate Depa rtment of
Govt. Medic

General Rules:

1. The Fellows wil

they are posted.
2. The Fellows have to maintain a Log Book.

3. Their operative work shoul
supervised hands-on training in basic and
4. The Fellows have to log in minimum one

skills lab as per their convenience.
5. The Fellows have to present journal clubs,

Genera
al College Srinagar

| and Minimal Access Surgery

FNB MAS CURRICULUM

| work as and follow the roster of Senior Resident

teaching program devised for them.

6. The Eellows have to present at least one paper

d focus on minimal access sUrg
advanced laparoscopic procedures.

hour/week training on endo-trainers in the

s in the units in which

ery receiving adequate

case presentations and seminars as per the

in a National/International Conference

with main focus on minimal access surgery during their tenure.

7. By the end of their tenure,
(original article/review article/meta-

journal as first, second or carresponding author.

The Fellows will be rotated 3 monthly as follows:

the Fellows should have published at least one paper
analysis or systematic review) in an indexed

Time Period | 1% May to 31% July | 1** Aug to 31%|1* Nov to 31% | 1% Feb to 30" April
Oct

Jan

Unit Prof Igbal Saleem | Prof M R Attri Prof Mushtag Prof Shakeel Mir
Chalkoo

Dr Arshad Rashid Dr Rajandeep Singh
First Year Fellow 1 Fellow 2 Fellow 3 Fellow 4
Second Year | Fellow 1 Fellow 2 Fellow 3 Fellow 4

Net Wep)| | Vb2
B 1 M- Aod

Copy to:

| A

Dr. Mufti Mahmood Ahmed,
Prof & Head,
qut.graduate Department of General &
Minimal Access Surgery,

Govt. Medical College Srinagar

01.Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College Srina : ;
3 . gar for information.
02.Registrar Academics Govt, Medical College Sri . ;
03.FNB file. ge Srinagar for information.
04.1/C Website Surgery Department for informaticn and n/a.




